

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 7, line 14, after "prescribed" insert "in Minnesota" and delete "that" and after the
1.3 colon insert "(1) that is either:"

1.4 Page 7, line 15, delete "(1)" and insert "(i)"

1.5 Page 7, line 17, delete "(2)" and insert "(ii)"

1.6 Page 7, line 20, delete everything after "living" and insert "; and (2) for which:"

1.7 Page 8, line 3, after "the" insert "essential"

1.8 Page 8, delete lines 5 to 11 and insert

1.9 "(2) applies to an essential prescription drug sold to:

1.10 (i) consumers in Minnesota;

1.11 (ii) the commissioner of human services for use in a Minnesota public healthcare program;

1.12 or

1.13 (iii) a health plan company providing medical care to Minnesota consumers, and the
1.14 consumer, commissioner, or health plan company has no meaningful choice about whether
1.15 to purchase the drug, because there is no other comparable drug sold in Minnesota at a price
1.16 that is reasonably justified by the actual cost of inventing, producing, selling, and distributing
1.17 the comparable drug, and any actual cost of an appropriate expansion of access to the drug
1.18 to promote public health."

1.19 Page 8, line 21, delete everything after "essential" and insert "medicines in accordance
1.20 with subdivision 2, paragraph (b), clause (1), item (ii), and shall maintain a list of all essential
1.21 prescription drugs on the agency website. The commissioner is exempt from the rulemaking
1.22 requirements of chapter 14 in making the essential medicine designation and compiling the
1.23 list of all essential prescription drugs under this subdivision."

2.1 Page 9, lines 7 and 8, after "section" insert "or its effective date,"